
BENIN BURKINA CAMEROUN COTE GUINEA MALI NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS SENEGAL TOGO TOTAL

COMMODITY FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER  

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 0 7,617 0 2,368 0 0 119 0 180 0 18,240 28,523

ASBESTOS/FELT 0 3,029 0 20 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 3,102

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 88 16,517 126 664 12 725 1,353 16 109 1 168 19,780

CEMENT 0 2,679 0 0 0 2,679

CHEMICALS 61 26,971 0 1,335 0 1,794 3 0 20 64 1,015 31,263

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 0 401 0 55 0 0 759 0 0 0 0 1,214

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & ACCESSORIES 79 25,143 0 939 7 2,884 9 0 17 8 529 29,615

FERTILIZER 0 20,126 0 903 0 0 118 0 49 0 0 21,196

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 3,200 57,765 0 217 0 0 0 224 2,955 0 2,652 67,012

GENERAL CARGO 319 75,115 4 4,109 0 7,371 0 26 2,421 6 3,603 92,975

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 0 6,159 0 33 1 702 2,053 0 13 0 1,110 10,071

GRAINS/FLOUR 0 640 162 0 0 52 42 0 0 0 224 1,120

LUBRICATING OIL 0 64,729 0 387 0 476 152 0 0 0 7,586 73,329

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 0 17,430 11 443 2 5,704 18 0 64 3 301 23,974

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 0 28 0 0 0 9 227 0 0 0 0 264

PAINTS 20 4,724 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 4,749

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 0 5,525 0 2,804 0 1,017 68 0 14 252 83 9,763

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 10 771 0 7 0 157 1,201 0 0 0 1 2,146

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 0 8,309 0 19 0 3,089 488 0 143 0 470 12,518

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 557 65,603 0 1,780 0 15,212 1,878 195 816 699 5,585 92,324

RICE 1,650 20,680 0 2,711 0 0 3,008 0 0 0 121 28,171

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS APPLIANCES 0 498 0 5 0 0 196 0 0 0 9 707

SOAP/TOILETRIES 108 3,918 0 515 0 648 0 0 76 48 575 5,888

AUTO SPARE PARTS 10 5,535 0 514 1 367 45 0 1 0 37 6,510

SUGAR 0 778 0 244 0 0 262 0 0 0 2 1,286

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 91 23,187 0 4,995 0 4,383 2 0 547 0 1,790 34,994

TILES 7 24,338 0 240 0 1,137 330 0 13 0 130 26,195

TRUCKS 10 11,444 0 167 0 1,893 788 0 137 0 28 14,468

TYRES 126 13,943 26 246 79 1,255 937 0 0 0 489 17,101

USED CLOTHING 2 4,115 0 4,815 0 163 126 0 25 4 22 9,272

USED ENGINES 0 2,421 0 80 0 727 23 0 1 0 8 3,260

SUB TOTAL 6,336 520,135 329 30,615 103 49,768 14,260 460 7,601 1,085 44,779 675,470

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TEMA & TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   - 2016

IMPORT                  -                        TOTAL (TEMA & TAKORADI PORTS)



BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 0 27,723 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,723

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 2,539 103,793 0 0 6 2,135 5,554 0 1,538 0 0 115,565

BAGGED FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED SUGAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 2,539 131,516 0 1,000 6 2,135 5,554 0 1,538 0 0 144,288

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 0 41,450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41,450

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 41,450 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41,450

LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 8,875 693,101 329 31,615 109 51,903 19,814 460 9,139 1,085 44,779 861,208



BURKINA COTE OTHERS TOGO             TOTAL

COMMODITY FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER  

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 19 78 0 0 97

ASBESTOS/FELT 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 90 35 0 46 171

CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 817 354 0 0 1,171

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 0 0 0 0 0

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & ACCESSORIES 14 0 0 0 14

FERTILIZER 19,412 903 0 0 20,315

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 670 40 213 0 924

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 0 0 0 0 0

GRAINS/FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0

LUBRICATING OIL 0 0 0 0 0

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 31 14 64 0 108

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0

PAINTS 0 0 0 0 0

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 10 0 0 1 10

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 1 0 48 0 50

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 0 8 0 0 8

RICE 0 0 0 0 0

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS APPLIANCES 2 0 0 0 2

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   - 2016

IMPORT                  -                        TAKORADI PORT



SOAP/TOILETRIES 0 0 0 0 0

AUTO SPARE PARTS 15 33 1 0 49

SUGAR 0 0 0 0 0

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 2 3 0 0 5

TILES 0 0 2 0 2

TRUCKS 208 18 0 0 226

TYRES 71 0 0 0 72

USED ENGINES 5 0 2 0 7

USED CLOTHING 0 32 0 0 32

SUB TOTAL 21,369 1,517 330 47 23,263

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED SUGAR 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 41,450 0 0 0 41,450

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 41,450 0 0 0 41,450



LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 62,819 1,517 330 47 64,713



COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA CAMEROUN COTE GUINEA MALI NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS SENEGAL TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER  

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 0 7,598 0 2,290 0 0 119 0 180 0 18,240 28,427

ASBESTOS/FELT 0 3,029 0 20 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 3,102

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 88 16,428 126 629 12 725 1,353 16 109 1 121 19,609

CEMENT 2,679 2,679

CHEMICALS 61 26,155 0 980 0 1,794 3 0 20 64 1,015 30,092

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 0 401 0 55 0 0 759 0 0 0 0 1,214

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & ACCESSORIES 79 25,129 0 939 7 2,884 9 0 17 8 529 29,601

FERTILIZER 0 714 0 0 0 0 118 0 49 0 0 881

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 3,200 57,765 0 217 0 0 0 224 2,955 0 2,652 67,012

GENERAL CARGO 319 74,444 4 4,069 0 7,371 0 26 2,208 6 3,603 92,052

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 0 6,159 0 33 1 702 2,053 0 13 0 1,110 10,071

GRAINS/FLOUR 0 640 162 0 0 52 42 0 0 0 224 1,120

LUBRICATING OIL 0 64,729 0 387 0 476 152 0 0 0 7,586 73,329

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 0 17,399 11 430 2 5,704 18 0 0 3 301 23,866

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 0 28 0 0 0 9 227 0 0 0 0 264

PAINTS 20 4,723 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 4,749

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 0 5,515 0 2,804 0 1,017 68 0 14 252 82 9,753

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 10 771 0 7 0 157 1,201 0 0 0 1 2,146

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 0 8,308 0 19 0 3,089 488 0 95 0 470 12,468

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 557 65,603 0 1,772 0 15,212 1,878 195 816 699 5,585 92,316

RICE 1,650 20,680 0 2,711 0 0 3,008 0 0 0 121 28,171

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS APPLIANCES 0 496 0 5 0 0 196 0 0 0 9 705

SOAP/TOILETRIES 108 3,918 0 515 0 648 0 0 76 48 575 5,888

AUTO SPARE PARTS 10 5,520 0 481 1 367 45 0 0 0 37 6,461

SUGAR 0 778 0 244 0 0 262 0 0 0 2 1,286

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 91 23,184 0 4,993 0 4,383 2 0 547 0 1,790 34,990

TILES 7 24,338 0 240 0 1,137 330 0 10 0 130 26,192

TRUCKS 10 11,236 0 149 0 1,893 788 0 137 0 28 14,241

TYRES 126 13,872 26 246 79 1,255 937 0 0 0 489 17,030

USED CLOTHING 2 4,110 0 4,815 0 163 126 0 23 4 22 9,265

USED ENGINES 0 2,421 0 48 0 727 23 0 1 0 8 3,228

SUB TOTAL 6,336 498,766 329 29,097 103 49,768 14,260 460 7,271 1,085 44,732 652,207

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TEMA

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   - 2016

IMPORT                  -                        TEMA PORT



BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 0 27,723 0 1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,723

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 2,539 103,793 0 0 6 2,135 5,554 0 1,538 0 0 115,565

BAGGED FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED SUGAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 2,539 131,516 0 1,000 6 2,135 5,554 0 1,538 0 0 144,288

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 8,875 630,282 329 30,097 109 51,903 19,814 460 8,809 1,085 44,732 796,495



           

COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA COTE MALI NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS SENEGAL TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER   

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 75 0 101 0 0 0 0 0 176

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 16 57 0 25 0 20 751 8 94 971

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 119 144

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0 28 300 0 0 328

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 0 852 0 17,047 0 0 162 0 0 18,061

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 0 0 72 0 388 36 629 0 0 1,125

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 0 139 0 0 0 0 287 426

CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 354 354

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TEMA

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  2016

 EXPORT                  -                    TEMA PORT



CASHEWNUTS 0 8,057 0 1,483 0 0 0 0 0 9,540

SUB-TOTAL 16 9,041 72 18,820 388 84 1,864 8 993 31,286

BREAK BULK

BAGGED COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 8,178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,178

SUB-TOTAL 0 8,178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,178

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

          

GRAND TOTAL 16 17,219 72 18,820 388 84 1,864 8 993 39,464



           

COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA COTE MALI NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS SENEGAL TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER   

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  2016

 EXPORT                  -                        TAKORADI PORT



CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CASHEWNUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BREAK BULK

BAGGED COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



           

COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA COTE MALI NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS SENEGAL TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER   

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 75 0 101 0 0 0 0 0 176

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 16 57 0 25 0 20 751 8 94 971

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 119 144

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0 28 300 0 0 328

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 0 852 0 17,047 0 0 162 0 0 18,061

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 0 0 72 0 388 36 629 0 0 1,125

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 0 139 0 0 0 0 287 426

CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 354 354

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CASHEWNUTS 0 8,057 0 1,483 0 0 0 0 0 9,540

SUB-TOTAL 16 9,041 72 18,820 388 84 1,864 8 993 31,286

BREAK BULK

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TEMA & TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  2016

 EXPORT                  -                       TOTAL (TEMA & TAKORADI PORTS)



BAGGED COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 8,178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,178

SUB-TOTAL 0 8,178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,178

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

          

GRAND TOTAL 16 17,219 72 18,820 388 84 1,864 8 993 39,464


